OPTIONAL PART
DX kit for single split
outdoor unit
DESIGN & TECHNICAL MANUAL
DX kit for single
split outdoor unit
UTY-XDZX
DR_OP008EF_03

D
X
ki
t
U
TY
-X
D
ZX
2. Model lineup
UTY-XDZX
2-1. Applicable outdoor units
Model code Model name
kBtu/h kW R410A R32
09 2.5 — AOYG09KBTB
12 3.5 AOYG12LBLA AOYG12KBTB
14 4.3 AOYG14LBLA AOYG14KBTB
18 5.2 AOYG18LBCA AOYG18KBTB
22 6.0 — AOYG22KBTB
24 6.8 AOYG24LBCA AOYG24KBTB
30 8.5 AOYG30LBTA AOYG30KBTB
36 9.4 AOYG36LBTA AOYG36KBTBAOYG36LATT (3 Ø)
45 12.1 AOYG45LBTA AOYG45KBTBAOYG45LATT (3 Ø)
54 13.3 AOYG54LBTA AOYG54KBTBAOYG54LATT (3 Ø)
60 15.0 AOYG60LATT (3 Ø) —
72 19.0 AOYG72LRLA (3 Ø) —
90 22.0 AOYG90LRLA (3 Ø) —
 RELATED LINKS
1. Precautions on page 2
- 3 -
2-1. Applicable outdoor units 2. Model lineup